schedules meet federal and state laws. 517 

Work Shift 518 

The hours an employee is scheduled to work each workday in a workweek. 519 

Workday 520 

One (1) of seven (7) consecutive, twenty-four (24) hour periods in a workweek. 521 

Workweek 522 

A regularly re-occurring period of one hundred and sixty-eight (168) hours consisting of 523 

seven (7) consecutive twenty-four (24) hour periods. Workweeks will normally begin at 524 

12:00 a.m. on Sunday and end at 12:00 midnight the following Saturday or as otherwise 525 

designated by the appointing authority.

[...]

providing job protections and insurance maintenance to employees who qualify. 1276 

FMLA is unpaid, although employees may choose or be required to use their paid 1277 

leave to substitute for any unpaid absence. Eligible employees must have worked 1278 

for Tacoma Community College for at least one thousand two hundred fifty (1,250) 1279 

hours during the twelve (12) months prior to the requested leave and are entitled 1280 

to up to twelve (12) work weeks of family medical leave in the following twelve (12) 1281 

month period. PFML and FMLA have similar criteria in terms of qualifying events.

[...]

established for other types of FMLA leave. 1319 

C. Entitlement to family medical leave for the care of a newborn child or newly 1320 

adopted or foster child ends twelve (12) months from the date of birth or the 1321 

placement of the foster or adopted child. 1322 

D. The one thousand two hundred fifty (1,250) hour eligibility requirement noted 1323 

above does not count paid time off such as time used as vacation leave, sick leave, 1324 

personal holidays, compensatory time off, or shared leave. 1325 

17.3 The family medical leave entitlement period will be a twelve (12) month period 1326

[...]

i. Beginning with the fiscal year following achievement of a Master’s 2536 

Degree from an accredited institution, in a field relevant to their job 2537 

duties, the employee’s salary will be increased by six hundred and fifty 2538 

dollars ($650)one thousand, five hundred dollars ($1,500). 2539 

2. Relevant educational experience is determined by the College. 2540 

3. In order to qualify the employee must provide official transcripts from the 2541 

accredited institution along with their written request to Human 2542 

Resources.